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-
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- IP67
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- 
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- 
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Rated torque (Nm)
Duty cycle S4 (%)

                     ( )
 50Hz
 60Hz
 (mm)

 Key(   )
 Square(   )

 (A)
 1Phase / 110V / 50Hz

    60Hz
   1Phase / 220V / 50Hz

    60Hz
 3Phase / 380V / 50Hz

    60Hz
   3Phase / 440V / 50Hz

    60Hz
 AC / DC 24V

Motor insulation class
ISO 5211 mounting flange

Weight (Kgs)
No of handwheel turns

ITQ 0100

100
40

21
18

22
20

0.98
1.10
0.52
0.58
0.43
0.33
0.59
0.42
2.8
F

F07
7

10

ITQ 0160

160
30

26
22

25
23

1.60
1.70
0.85
0.90
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.32
1.8
F

F07/F10
15
12

ITQ 0240

240
30

26
22

25
23

1.62
1.72
0.87
0.90
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.35
2.4
F

F07/F10
15
12

ITQ 0350

350
30

31
26

40
34

1.72
1.80
0.92
0.95
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.35
3.8
F

F10/F12
20
14

ITQ 0500

500
30

31
26

40
34

3.60
3.90
1.50
1.60
0.52
0.56
0.55
0.58
5.0 
F

F10/F12
20
14

ITQ 0800

800
30

39
32

48
40

3.90
4.20
2.05
2.20
0.82
0.88
0.82
0.88

-
F

F12/F14
25
17

1

ITQ 1100

100
30

39
32

48
40

3.90
4.30
2.15
2.30
0.84
0.90
0.84
0.88

-
F

F12/F14
25
17

-

ITQ 2000

2000
30

59
50

75
64

-
-

2.95
3.15
1.5
1.8
2.3
2.2

F
F16
42
13

-
-

-
F

ITQ 3000

3000
30

59
50

75
64

3.75
3.85
1.6
2.0
2.5
2.4

F16
42
13

ITQ 6000

6000
30

178
149

120
100

-
-

2.95
3.15
1.5
1.8
2.3
2.2
-
F

F25/F30
152
39

-
-

ITQ 9000

9000
30

178
149

120
100

3.75
3.85
1.6
2.0
2.5
2.4
-
F

F25/F30
152
39

 

 

 

Weatherproof IP67, NEMA4 4X and 6, O
110/220VAC/1Ph/50/60Hz, 380/440/VAC/3Ph/50/60/Hz 10%, 24VDC
110/220VAC/1Ph/50/60Hz ± 10%
S2: 10 ~30
S4, 30~50%, 300~1200 /
 

/ 2  SPDT 250VAC/10A
/ 1 SPDT 250VAC/10A  ITQ0100

,  150oC 5oC,  97oC 15oC
90o ±  5o (0o ~ 100o)

)
/ 1

5W 110/220VAC
2 - PF 3/4" 
EP 

: -20oC ~ + 70oC
 : -10oC ~+ 60oC

90% RH
XYZ10g, 02-34Hz,30
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EX
WT
ALS
ATS
EXT
SV

                 

 (Ex d II B T4) 
                 

          
          

  

PK

CT

RPC
/ Signal
configuration

0-1Kohm

 4-20mA
/

DIP 4 2

4-20mA,0-10VDC,2-10VDC,1-5VDC,0-5VDC
4-20mA,0-10VDC,2-10VDC,1-5VDC,0-5VDC

LP4 for 1 & 3  (ITQ 0160~9000)

LM4 for 3  (ITQ 0160~9000)
LP4

85~265VAC 50/60Hz 24VDC 
SMPS  

/ / /

 –  –  
:  – + 
  :   – + 
       :  –  – 
:  –  – 

* PK CT RPC IP68

PK

CT

LP4 / LM4

7

RPC



ICM2 for 1 & 3   ( LCD ) (ITQ 0160~9000)

ICM3 for 1 & 3   ( LCDLCD / IP 68/ IP 68 )
        (ITQ 0160~9000)

LCD
ICM1

ICM2

LCD IP68
RPC
34

8

BP for  1   (ITQ 0100~0500)

 –  

85~265VAC 50/60Hz 
/ /

LED 4 LED /

2.0AH 27.5VDC( )

ICM1 for 1 & 3  ( ) (ITQ 0160~9000)

 : 24VDC, 5VDC

/220/380/440VAC  
   / 110/220 VAC

 
: 

 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

*  : IP68, CT, RPC, PK

* CT RPC PK IP68

ICM1

ICM2



(mm) (mm)

ISO5211

C

A
B

D( )
D( )

E
F
G
H
S
X
Y
Z

ITQ 0100

F07

70

M8
14
22
20
50
88
3

37
100
258
172
220

ITQ 0160

F07
F10
70

102
M8/M10
14/17

25
23

58.5
125

3
57
115
338
229
259

ITQ 0240

F07
F10
70

102
M8/M10
14/17

25
23

58.5
125

3
57
115
338
229
259

ITQ 0350

F10
F12
102
125

M10/M12
17/21

40
34
80

148
3

62
145
357
244
288

ITQ 0500

F10
F12
102
125

M10/M12
17/21

40
34
80

148
3

62
145
357
244
288

ITQ 0800

F12
F14
125
140

M12/M16
20/25

48
40
95

178
3

67
170
380
287
313

ITQ 1100

F12
F14
125
140

M12/M16
20/25

48
40
95

178
3

67
170
380
287
313

ITQ 3000

F16

165

M20
32
75
64

135
226

5
90

225
440
375
385

ITQ 2000

F16

165

M20
32
75
64

135
226

5
90

225
440
375
385

ITQ 6000

F25
F30
254
298

M16/M20
30/35
120
100
216
350

5
114
225
516
417
668

ITQ 9000

F25
F30
254
298

M16/M20
30/35
120
100
216
350

5
114
225
516
417
668

9

MANU
AUTO

LOCK

OPEN

OPEN
C

LO
S

E

PO

E N L OS E

C

2-PF3/4"

SH
UT

%
O

PE
N

30

1020

0

70

80

10
0

90

50
40

60

X Y

F

E
D

H
G

S

Z

AUTO

LOCK

MANU

EPO

N OL

ES

C

F10

F12

C

4-A*B

2-PF3/4"

CL
O

SE

50
50

OPEN
75 100

75

5050

0
25

25

75

OPEN
100 75

0
CLO

SE25
25

H

F
E

X

G

Y

D

S

Z

8-A*B

C'

C

8-A'*B'
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SWITCH

CLS 1-2

CLS 1-3

OLS 1-2

OLS 1-3

ACLS1-2

ACLS1-3

AOLS1-2

AOLS1-3

CTS 1-3

OTS 1-3

CLOSE

 

INTERMEDIATE OPEN

 (ITQ 0100)

110/220VAC/50/60Hz, ( ) 110/220VAC/50/60Hz, (  : RPC)

380/440VAC/50/60Hz, ( )

EARTH
BASE

OPEN

LI
V

E

N
E

U
TR

A
L

BL
U

R
ED

MTP

CONDENSER

BL
A

COM
1

COM
1

H
EA

TE
R

2 323
NC NONCNO

G
/F

5W
W

H
I

W
H

I

BR
O

PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING

ACTUATOR WIRING

LAMP
CLOSE OPEN

LAMP

PU
R

G
R

E

TP

W
H

I

BL
A

STOP CLOSE

G
RY

BL
A

W
H

I

BL
U

R
ED

W
H

I

PU
R

G
R

E

BL
U

NC

RED

1
COM

NO
32

NC
2

1
COM

3
NO

INDICATOR
POSITION

-

INCOMING POWER
AC 1PH (   V)

M

CLS OLS

OC

++ -

SIGNAL

AUTO

COM

COM
COM

MAN

INPUT

ACLS AOLS

A
U

X
. A

C
LS

 

A
U

X
. A

O
LS

 

A
U

X
. C

O
M

 

G
R

Y

BLU

GRY

RED

WHI

BLA

IN
OPEN
CLOSE

1

FEED BACK

P1

23

P
U

R

O
R

A

P3 P2

OUT

POTENTIOMETER

REMOTE POSITION CONTROLLER(RPC)

POWER

5
4
3
2
1

OPTION

EARTH
BASE

CLOSE

MTPMTP COM

NC

HEATER

2

G
/F

G
/F

W
H

I

5W

COM
1

NO
32

NC

1

NO
3

B
R

O

W
H

I

R
E

D

B
LU

G
R

E

P
U

R

W
H

I

B
LA

R
E

D

B
LU

TP

LAMP
OPENCLOSE

LAMP

LI
V

E

N
E

U
TR

A
L

CCOC

CC
53 1 3

64264
OC
51

2

PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING
ACTUATOR WIRING

OPEN STOP

32 2 3
NC

RED

1
COM

NONC

1
COM

NO

W
H

I

P
U

R

G
R

E

B
LU

11

U
AC 3PH (   V)

WV

MAIN POWER

M
CLS OLS

C

83 4 5 62

CC

7

AC 1PH or DC 24V

OC O

9 101

CONTROL POWER

ACLS AOLS

12 13 14

OPTION

A
U

X
. A

C
LS

 

A
U

X
. A

O
LS

 

A
U

X
. C

O
M

 

**  **

1. 2009 6 1

2. 

COM

2 31 4 8765 109 1411 12 13

B
LU

B
LU

B
R

O

CLOSE

G
/F

G
/F

5W

PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING

ACTUATOR WIRING

B
LA

W
H

I

W
H

I

W
H

I
H

E
AT

E
R

G
R

E

P
U

R

STOPOPEN

N
E

U
TR

A
L

LI
V

E

EARTH
BASE

NC NO

COM

COM

1

B
LU

G
R

E

2 3
NC NO

COM
1

COM
1

COM
1

RED

R
E

D

R
E

D

2 3

NC NO
2 3

NC NO
2 3

P
U

R

INCOMING POWER
AC 1PH (   V)

1 2 543

AOLS

109

ACLS

OLSCLS

76

OPEN
LAMPLAMP

CLOSE

CO

8
A

U
X

. A
C

LS
 

A
U

X
. A

O
LS

 

A
U

X
. C

O
M

 

MTPTP M

CONDENSER

OPTION
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380/440VAC/50/60Hz,  ( )

110/220VAC/50/60Hz, (  : RPC) 110/220VAC/50/60Hz, ( )

ALS : 
AOLS : 
ACLS : 
O : 
C : 
OT : 
CLS : 
OLS : 
CTS : 
OTS : 
CC : 
OC : 
M : 
TP : 
MTP : 

*  

* 

* 

 (ITQ 0160 ~ ITQ 9000)

LAMP
CLOSE

B
LU

NO
32

NC

1
COM

W
H

I

1
COM

NC NO
2 3

B
LA

3
NONC

2

TP

1
COM

1

W
H

I
G

/F

B
R

O

COM

NONC
32

Y
E

L
Y

E
L

R
E

D

G
R

E

B
LU

B
LU

R
E

D

B
LU

W
H

I

BLA

CONDENSER

OPTION

R
E

D

MTP

HEATER
5W

ACTUATOR WIRING
PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING

LI
V

E

N
E

U
TR

A
L

RED
BLU

OVER
TORQUE
LAMP

G
/F

R
E

D

B
LU

G
R

E

P
U

R

P
U

R

R
E

D

G
R

E

B
LU

1
COM

NO
32

NC

EARTH
BASE

1
COM

NC
2 3

NO

STOPOPEN CLOSE

COM

OPEN
LAMP

AC 1PH (   V)
INCOMING POWER

OT

M OLS

OTS

CLS

CTS
ACLS AOLS

MAX. 250VAC 10A
AUX. CONTACTOC

G
R

Y

NO

COM

COM

NO

R
E

D

B
LA

W
H

I

R
E

D

G
R

E

B
LU

TP

2
NC

MTP

B
LU

CONDENSER

R
E

D

EARTH
BASE

HEATER
5W

1

1

W
H

I
G

/F

B
R

O

NC
2

ACTUATOR WIRING

LI
V

E

N
E

U
TR

A
L

BLA

RED

PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING

B
LU

G
R

E

P
U

R

Y
E

L
Y

E
L

B
LU

B
LU B
LA

W
H

I

R
E

D

W
H

I

B
LA

G
R

Y

323
NONC

BLU

GRY

RED

WHI

BLA

IN
OPEN
CLOSE

1
COM

W
H

I

1
COM

NC NO
2 33

LAMP
CLOSEOVER

TORQUE
LAMP

OPEN
LAMP OPEN

BLU

CLOSESTOP

R
E

D

G
R

E

B
LU

P
U

R

W
H

I

NC
2 3

NONO
3

1
COM

NC
2

1

FEED BACK

P1

23

P
U

R

O
R

A

P3 P2

OUT

POTENTIOMETER

1
COM

REMOTE POSITION CONTROLLER(RPC)

INDICATOR
POSITION

AC 1PH (   V)
INCOMING POWER

M
CLS

CTS

POWEROLS

OTS

5
4
3
2
1

OOT C

MAN AUTO

COM

COM

SIGNAL
INPUT

AOLSACLS

MAX. 250VAC 10A
AUX. CONTACT

OPTION

BASE
EARTH

NO

COM

COM

NO

G
R

E

B
LA

R
E

D

R
E

D

B
LU

W
H

I

HEATER
5W

NC
2

1

1

2
NC

B
R

O

G
/F

W
H

I

TP

R
E

D

B
LU

Y
E

L

B
LU

G
R

E

P
U

R

G
/F

Y
E

L

B
LU

COM
1

NO
32

NC
3

W
H

I

3
NC
2 3

NO

COM
1

B
LU

G
R

E

R
E

D

P
U

R

NC
2 3

NO

COM
1

NO
32

NC

COM
1

MTPMTP

PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING
ACTUATOR WIRING

1

2

LI
V

E

N
E

U
TR

A
L

CCOC

CC

53 1 3

64264

OC

5

CLOSE

COM

STOPOPEN
LAMP
CLOSEOVER

TORQUE
LAMP

OPEN
LAMP

CONTROL POWER
AC 1PH OR DC 24V

OC

U

AC 3PH (   V)
MAIN POWER

CC

WV

COT O

M

ACLS AOLS

AUX. CONTACT
MAX. 250VAC 10A

CTS

CLS

OTS

OLS

OPTION

9874 5 62 3 11 12 1310 16 17 181514

65432 117 8 9 14131210 171615 20 21 2218 192 6543 7 8 161514131210 119 1817
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 (ICM2 for )

ACTUATOR WIRING (I-TORK SUPPLY)

MAIN POWER
AC 3PH(  V)

T

PROPOSED CUSTOMER'S WIRING

R
S

LIMIT SWITCHES

PUR
GRE
GRY
RED
BLU
WHI
YEL
BRO

RED
ORA
PUR
BLU
BRO

BLA

BLA

WHI

WHI

AUTO

FEED BACK

LOCAL - STOP - REMOTE

REMOTE
POSITION
CONTROLLER
( RPC)

CLOSE - OPEN

P.K
POTENTIOMETER

100%
100%

GRE

REM

OPE

CLO

LO
C

STOP

CLOSE

AUTO(RPC)

MANUAL

OPEN

CC : CLOSE MAGNETIC
OC : OPEN MAGNETIC

OLS : OPEN LIMIT SWITCH

ACLS : AUX. CLOSE LIMIT SWITCH
AOLS : AUX. OPEN LIMIT SWITCH

CLS : CLOSE LIMIT SWITCH

CTS : CLOSE TORQUE SWITCH
OTS : OPEN TORQUE SWITCH

MTH : MOTOR THERMOSTAT

COMMENT

STOP

MONITORING
POWER
(AC or DC)

+
-

+
-

SIGNAL
INPUT

INDICATOR
POSITION

REMOTE COM

MONITOR COM

LOCAL

REMOTE

OPENING

CLOSING

FAULT

READY

AUX. ACLS COM
AUX. ACLS N/C
AUX. ACLS N/O
AUX. AOLS COM
AUX. AOLS N/C
AUX. AOLS N/O

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26

L

R

O

C

R

RD

2
3
4

1

CON 10

CON 2 CON 1

CON 4 CON 5

CLS

OLS

CTS

OTS

ACLS

LOCAL / REMOTE / AUTO

NORMAL / REVERSE
CLOSE / OPEN

POSITION

OP R

INPUT SIGNAL

P3 GRY

P2 PUR

1
2

3

P1 ORA

AOLS

CON 7 CON 9

POWER TRANSFORMER

AC IN

F1

DC 24V
SUPPLY

DC 24V
SUPPLY

AC 220V
SUPPLYPH

AS
E

D
IS

C
R

IM
IN

AT
O

R

ICM

CC

OC

MOTOR
RED
BLA
BLU

PCM

M
MTH

MTH

+24V

COM
N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

COM

COM

COM

SWITCH

CLS 1-2

CLS 1-3

OLS 1-2

OLS 1-3

ACLS1-2

ACLS1-3

AOLS1-2

AOLS1-3

CTS 1-3

OTS 1-3

TORQUE AND LIMIT SWITCHES OPERATION

CLOSE

Closing Torque Switch interrupts control if
Mechanical overload occurs during closing cycle 

Opening Torque Switch interrupts control if
Mechanical overload occurs during opening cycle 

INTERMEDIATE OPEN

IN

OUT



ITQ 

* 

* 

ITQ 0100

ITQ 0160

ITQ 0240

ITQ 0350

ITQ 0500

ITQ 0800

ITQ 1100

ITQ 2000

ITQ 3000

ITQ 6000

ITQ 9000

10K 
ANSI 150#

100A (4")

125A (5")

150A (6")

200A (8")

250A (10")

300A (12")

350A (14")

450A (18")

500A (20”)

600/750A (24”,30")

800/900A (32”,36")

10K  
ANSI 150#

40A (1 1/2")

50/65A (2”,2 1/2")

350/400A (14",16")

450/500A (18",20")

80A (3")

100A (4")

125A (5")

150A (6")

250A (10")

300A (12")

10K
ANSI 150#

40A (1 1/2")

50/65A (2”,2 1/2")

80A (3")

100A (4")

125A (5")

200A (8")

250A (10")

300A (12")

350A (14")

ITQ ELECTRIC ACTUATOR

CONTROLS Co., Ltd.
Website : http://www.i-tork.com

© I-TORK®

®

 Controls Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.  ITQ-CA-0902
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